
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


In re: Application for increase in water and DOCKET NO. 090462-WS 
wastewater rates in Marion, Orange, Pasco, ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585B-PAA-WS 
Pinellas and Seminole Counties by Utilities, ISSUED: February 9, 2011 
Inc. of Florida. 

SECOND AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On September 22, 2010, we issued Order No. PSC-IO-0585-PAA-WS. The Order 
granted Utilities, Inc. of Florida's application for rate increase. However, due to a scrivener's 
error, Schedule No. 4-B for Pasco County, which is attached and incorporated by referenced to 
the Order, shows the Commission approved base facility charges for 5/8" meters and 1" meters 
and no gallonage charges. Schedule 4-B for Pasco County shall be amended to include a line 
under the Multi-Residential section for the 5/8" (Wis Bar)-flat rate customer at a rate of $28.10 
with a four-year rate reduction of $0.48. Schedule 4-B for Pasco County in Order No. PSC-lO-
0585-PAA-WS under the Gallonage Charge section for All General Service shall also be 
amended to included the phase "and Multi Residential." Therefore, Schedule 4-B for Pasco 
County which is attached and incorporated by referenced to Order No. PSC-l 0-0585-P AA-WS is 
amended to reflect the inclusion of a line under the Multi-Residential section for the 5/8" (Wis 
Bar)-flat rate customer at a rate of $28.1 0 with a four-year rate reduction of $0.48. Schedule 4-B 
for Pasco County in Order No. PSC-l 0-0585-P AA-WS under the Gallonage Charge section for 
All General Service shall also be amended to included the phase "and Multi-Residential." 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Schedule 4-B for Pasco 
County is amended as set forth herein, and as shown attached to this order. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-l 0-0585-P AA-WS is reaffirmed in all other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 9th day of February, 2011. 

ANN COLE 
Commission Clerk 

(SEAL) 

KY 

u0 9 3 6 FEB -9 ::: 




ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0585B-PAA-WS Attachment 
DOCKET NO. 090462-WS 
PAGE 2 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Pasco County 
Wastewater Monthly Service Rates 
Test Year Ended 12/3110S 

Rates 
Prior to 
Filing 

Commission 
Approved 

Interim 

Utility 
ReqllJested 

Final 

Schedule No. 4-B 
Docket No. 090462-WS 

Comm. Four-Year 
. Approved Rate 

final Re.duction 

Residential 
ALL (Summertree) 
5/8" (Wis Bar) 
5/8" (Wis Bar) - Flat 

$11.34 
$8.73 

$25.23 

$17.78 
$13.68 
$39.55 

$19.11 
$14.71 
$42.52 

$14.60 
$11.24 

N/A 

$0.25 
$0.19 
N/A 

Multi-Residential 
5/8" (Wis Bar) 
1" (Wis Bar) 
5/8" (Wis Bar) - Flat 

$21.09 
$21.82 
$28.82 

$33.05 
$34.20 
$34.20 

$35.54 
$36.77 
$36.77 

$27.16 
$28.10 
$28.10 

$0.47 
$0.48 
$0.48 

General Service 
All areas served by the Company 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size: 
5/8" 
3/4" 
1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

$11.45 
$17.17 
$28.62 
$57.25 
$91.60 

$183.20 
$286.25 
$572.50 

$17.95 
$26.91 
$44.87 
$89.73 

$143.57 
$287.15 
$448.66 
$897.32 

$19.30 
$28.94 
$48.23 
$96.48 

$154.37 
$308.74 
$482.40 
$964.80 

$14.60 
$21.90 
$36.50 
$73.00 
$116.80 
$233.60 
$365.00 
$730.00 

$0.25 
$0.38 
$0.63 
$1.25 
$2.01 
$4.02 
$6.27 
$12.55 

Gallonage Charge {I;!er 11000 Gallons 
All Residential (Summertree) 
Max 6,000 Gallons 
All Residential (Wis Bar) 
Max 6,000 Gallons 
All General Service and Multi-
Residential 

$9.63 

$6.87 

$11.56 

$15.10 

$10.77 

$18.13 

$16.23 

$11.57 

$19.48 

$12.40 

$8.37 

$16.43 

$0.21 

$0.15 

$0.28 

T~l;!ical Residential Bills 5/S" x 3/4" Meter 

Summertree 
3,000 Gallons $40.23 $63.08 $67.80 $51.80 
5,000 Gallons $59.49 $93.28 $100.26 $76.60 
6,000 Gallons $69.12 $108.38 $116.49 $89.00 
(Wastewater Gallonage Cap - 6,000 Gallons) 

Wis-Bar 
3,000 Gallons $29.34 $45.99 $49.42 $36.35 
5,000 Gallons $43.08 $67.53 $72.56 $53.09 
6,000 Gallons $49.95 $78.30 $84.13 $61.46 
(Wastewater Gallonage Cap - 6,000 Gallons) 


